

BID TABULATION AND SUMMARY SHEET

Walkers Pond Walking Trails
Borough of North Caldwell
Essex County, New Jersey
Ferriero Engineering, Inc. Project No. 21NC101
BID OPENING: November 1, 2023

Note: A ** Symbol in the Check Column indicates a discrepancy between the written item total in the bid and the calculated total using the Unit Price Bid

Color is used to indicate a corrected value

CONTRACT ITEMS IN BID PROPOSAL				Moynihan Landscaping & Construction 229 Main Street Andover, NJ 07821 Clarke Moynihan 973-446-3307 clarke@moynihancompanies.com				Salmon Bros Inc. PO Box 67 Netcong, NJ 07857 Jeff Salmon 973-347-0013 slmn375@yahoo.com				Colonelli Brothers 409 S. River Street Hackensack, NJ 07601 Lukas Prokop 201-440-1118 lprokop@colonelli.com			
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price in Bid Proposal	Item Total in Bid Proposal	Item Total (Calc)	Check	Unit Price in Bid Proposal	Item Total in Bid Proposal	Item Total (Calc)	Check	Unit Price in Bid Proposal	Item Total in Bid Proposal	Item Total (Calc)	Check
1	BREAKAWAY BARRICADES, TYPE III	UNIT	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00		\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	
2	DRUM	UNIT	10	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00		\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	
3	TRAFFIC CONE	UNIT	10	\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00		\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00		\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	
4	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	140	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00		\$ 20.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00		\$ 1.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00	
5	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	
6	SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES	LS	1	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 37,500.00		\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00		\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	
7	MOBILIZATION, SITE PREPARATION, AND CLEARING SITE	LS	1	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00		\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00		\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	
8	TREE REMOVAL	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		\$ 159,999.00	\$ 159,999.00	\$ 159,999.00	
9	STRIPPING TOPSOIL	LS	1	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00		\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	
10	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY	500	\$ 60.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00		\$ 120.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00		\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	
11	TOPSOIL SPREADING, 5" THICK	SY	2930	\$ 8.00	\$ 23,440.00	\$ 23,440.00		\$ 10.00	\$ 29,300.00	\$ 29,300.00		\$ 12.00	\$ 35,160.00	\$ 35,160.00	
12	STRAW MULCHING WITH TACKIFIER	SY	2930	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,860.00	\$ 5,860.00		\$ 1.00	\$ 2,930.00	\$ 2,930.00		\$ 2.00	\$ 5,860.00	\$ 5,860.00	
13	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A3	SY	2930	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,790.00	\$ 8,790.00		\$ 1.00	\$ 2,930.00	\$ 2,930.00		\$ 2.00	\$ 5,860.00	\$ 5,860.00	
14	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT	SY	686	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,290.00	\$ 10,290.00		\$ 20.00	\$ 13,720.00	\$ 13,720.00		\$ 15.00	\$ 10,290.00	\$ 10,290.00	
15	PERVIOUS PAVEMENT	SY	3261	\$ 78.00	\$ 254,358.00	\$ 254,358.00		\$ 90.00	\$ 293,490.00	\$ 293,490.00		\$ 90.00	\$ 293,490.00	\$ 293,490.00	
16	BELGIAN BLOCK CURB	LF	70	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00		\$ 60.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00		\$ 100.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	
17	PAVEMENT MARKINGS (PARKING AREA STALLS & ADA SYMBOLS)	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00		\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	
18	SIGNS, REGULATORY (ADA PARKING SPACES)	LS	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00		\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	
19	SITTING BENCH	UNIT	6	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 14,400.00		\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00		\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	
20	FLAGPOLE	UNIT	2	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00		\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00		\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	
21	TRAIL SIGNS	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	
22	CONCRETE PAD, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	SY	154	\$ 180.00	\$ 27,720.00	\$ 27,720.00		\$ 200.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 30,800.00		\$ 180.00	\$ 27,720.00	\$ 27,720.00	
23	FOOTBRIDGES, BOARDWALKS, AND VIEWING PLATFORMS	LS	1	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 325,000.00		\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00		\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	
24	WETLAND MARKERS	LS	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00		\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	
25	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	SY	849	\$ 23.00	\$ 19,527.00	\$ 19,527.00		\$ 40.00	\$ 33,960.00	\$ 33,960.00		\$ 15.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 12,735.00	**
26	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	TONS	192	\$ 160.00	\$ 30,720.00	\$ 30,720.00		\$ 150.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 28,800.00		\$ 40.00	\$ 33,960.00	\$ 7,680.00	**
27	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	TONS	96	\$ 225.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 21,600.00		\$ 200.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 19,200.00		\$ 40.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 3,840.00	
28	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	17	\$ 160.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 2,720.00		\$ 120.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 2,040.00		\$ 300.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	
29	EVERGREEN TREE, 12'	UNIT	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	
30	FINAL CLEANUP	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	
30A	FISHING LINE RECEPTACLE	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00		\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	
Alternate Bid				Alternate Bid				Alternate Bid				Alternate Bid			
31	SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES	LS	1	\$ 8,040.00	\$ 8,040.00	\$ 8,040.00		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
32	STRIPPING TOPSOIL	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	
33	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY	100	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00		\$ 90.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00		\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	
34	PERVIOUS PAVEMENT	SY	550	\$ 75.00	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 41,250.00		\$ 100.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00		\$ 90.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 49,500.00	
35	SITTING BENCH	UNIT	5	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00		\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	
36	BOAT LAUNCHES	LS	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00		\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00		\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	
37	OCTAGONLA WOOD GAZEBO	LS	1	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00		\$ 123,000.00	\$ 123,000.00	\$ 123,000.00		\$ 74,000.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 74,000.00	
38	FINAL CLEANUP	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	
Base Bid				Base Bid				Base Bid				Base Bid			
Total:				\$ 973,625.00	\$ 973,625.00			Total:				\$ 1,357,000.00	\$ 1,359,000.00	**	
Alternate Bid				Alternate Bid				Alternate Bid				Alternate Bid			
Total:				\$179,290.00	\$ 179,290.00			Total:				\$ 242,000.00	\$ 257,000.00	**	
Grand Total:				\$ 1,152,915.00	\$ 1,152,915.00			Grand Total:				\$ 1,599,000.00	\$ 1,616,000.00	**	
				\$ 1,152,915.00								\$ 1,616,000.00			
Paul W. Ferriero, PE, CME NJ PE No. 24GE03297800															
				Correction Diff:				Correction Diff:				Correction Diff:			
				\$ -				\$ 17,000.00				\$ (15,855.00)			